F200 - Ground Fault Equipment Protectors
Complete protection of your equipment
2  | F200 - Ground Fault Equipment Protectors
F200 - Ground Fault Equipment Protectors |  3
What is a ground fault and
why it is important to detect it
A better understanding of ground fault equipment protection
ensures cost savings and increased reliability and safety.

F200 AC type
Protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating ground fault currents.
No.
of poles
Rated residual
current according to
IEC 61008-1 I∆n [mA]
Pick-up current
according to UL 1053
Rated
Current [A]
Catalog number
2
10
0.65 x IΔn
16 F202AC-16/0.01
30
25 F202AC-25/0.03
40 F202AC-40/0.03
63 F202AC-63/0.03
80 F202AC-80/0.03
100 F202AC-100/0.03
100
25 F202AC-25/0.1
40 F202AC-40/0.1
63 F202AC-63/0.1
80 F202AC-80/0.1
100 F202AC-100/0.1
300
25 F202AC-25/0.3
40 F202AC-40/0.3
63 F202AC-63/0.3
80 F202AC-80/0.3
100 F202AC-100/0.3
500
25 F202AC-25/0.5
40 F202AC-40/0.5
63 F202AC-63/0.5
80 F202AC-80/0.5
100 F202AC-100/0.5
4
30
0.65 x IΔn
25 F204AC-25/0.03
40 F204AC-40/0.03
63 F204AC-63/0.03
80 F204AC-80/0.03
100 F204AC-100/0.03
100
25 F204AC-25/0.1
40 F204AC-40/0.1
63 F204AC-63/0.1
80 F204AC-80/0.1
100 F204AC-100/0.1
300
25 F204AC-25/0.3
40 F204AC-40/0.3
63 F204AC-63/0.3
80 F204AC-80/0.3
100 F204AC-100/0.3
500
25 F204AC-25/0.5
40 F204AC-40/0.5
63 F204AC-63/0.5
80 F204AC-80/0.5
100 F204AC-100/0.5
F200 - Ground Fault Equipment Protectors |  11
F200 A type
Protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating ground fault currents.
No.
of poles
Rated residual
current according to
IEC 61008-1 I∆n [mA]
Pick-up current
according to UL 1053
Rated
Current [A]
Catalog number
2
10
0.65 x IΔn
16 F202A-16/0.01
30
25 F202A-25/0.03
40 F202A-40/0.03
63 F202A-63/0.03
80 F202A-80/0.03
100 F202A-100/0.03
100
25 F202A-25/0.1
40 F202A-40/0.1
63 F202A-63/0.1
80 F202A-80/0.1
100 F202A-100/0.1
300
25 F202A-25/0.3
40 F202A-40/0.3
63 F202A-63/0.3
80 F202A-80/0.3
100 F202A-100/0.3
500
25 F202A-25/0.5
40 F202A-40/0.5
63 F202A-63/0.5
80 F202A-80/0.5
100 F202A-100/0.5
4
30
0.65 x IΔn
25 F204A-25/0.03
40 F204A-40/0.03
63 F204A-63/0.03
80 F204A-80/0.03
100 F204A-100/0.03
100
25 F204A-25/0.1
40 F204A-40/0.1
63 F204A-63/0.1
80 F204A-80/0.1
100 F204A-100/0.1
300
25 F204A-25/0.3
40 F204A-40/0.3
63 F204A-63/0.3
80 F204A-80/0.3
100 F204A-100/0.3
500
25 F204A-25/0.5
40 F204A-40/0.5
63 F204A-63/0.5
80 F204A-80/0.5
100 F204A-100/0.5
12  | F200 - Ground Fault Equipment Protectors
ABB GFEP product range
F200
F200 A-APR type
Protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating ground fault currents, providing the best
compromise between safety and continuity of service thanks to an higher resistance to nuisance trippings.
F200 AC-Selective type
Protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating ground fault currents with an intentional tripping delay.
No.
of poles
Rated residual
current according to
IEC 61008-1 I∆n [mA]
Pick-up current
according to
UL 1053
Rated
Current [A]
Catalog number
2 30 0.65 x IΔn
25 F202A-25/0.03APR
40 F202A-40/0.03APR
63 F202A-63/0.03APR
80 F202A-80/0.03APR
100 F202A-100/0.03APR
4 30 0.65 x IΔn
25 F204A-25/0.03APR
40 F204A-40/0.03APR
63 F204A-63/0.03APR
80 F204A-80/0.03APR
100 F204A-100/0.03APR
No.
of poles
Rated residual
current according to
IEC 61008-1 I∆n [mA]
Pick-up current
according to
UL 1053
Rated
Current [A]
Catalog number
2
100
0.65 x IΔn
40 F202ACS-40/0.1
63 F202ACS-63/0.1
300 40 F202ACS-40/0.3
63 F202ACS-63/0.3
500 40 F202ACS-40/0.5
63 F202ACS-63/0.5
1000 40 F202ACS-40/1.0
63 F202ACS-63/1.0
4
100
0.65 x IΔn
40 F204ACS-40/0.1
63 F204ACS-63/0.1
300 40 F204ACS-40/0.3
63 F204ACS-63/0.3
500 40 F204ACS-40/0.5
63 F204ACS-63/0.5
1000 40 F204ACS-40/1.0
63 F204ACS-63/1.0
F200 - Ground Fault Equipment Protectors |  13
F200 A-Selective type
Protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating ground fault currents with
an intentional tripping delay.
No.
of poles
Rated residual
current according to
IEC 61008-1 I∆n [mA]
Pick-up current
according to
UL 1053
Rated
Current [A]
Catalog number
2
100
0.65 x IΔn
40 F202AS-40/0.1
63 F202AS-63/0.1
100 F202AS-100/0.1
300
40 F202AS-40/0.3
63 F202AS-63/0.3
100 F202AS-100/0.3
500
40 F202AS-40/0.5
63 F202AS-63/0.5
100 F202AS-100/0.5
1000
40 F202AS-40/1.0
63 F202AS-63/1.0
100 F202AS-100/1.0
4
100
0.65 x IΔn
40 F204AS-40/0.1
63 F204AS-63/0.1
100 F204AS-100/0.1
300
40 F204AS-40/0.3
63 F204AS-63/0.3
100 F204AS-100/0.3
500
40 F204AS-40/0.5
63 F204AS-63/0.5
100 F204AS-100/0.5
1000
40 F204AS-40/1.0
63 F204AS-63/1.0
100 F204AS-100/1.0
14  | F200 - Ground Fault Equipment Protectors
Main features of F200 GFEP
Details that make the difference
Contact position